RESOLUTION NO. 407

A RESOLUTION SETTING PRICES AND RATES FOR SERVICES AND
SPACES PROVIDED AT ZION MEMORIAL CEMETERY.

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council has established a Cemetery
Advisory Committee to review and make recommendations on matters
relating to the City's Zion Memorial Cemetery:; and

WHEREAS, the Cemetery Advisory Committee has studied and
does now unanimously recommend the following changes to cemetery
rates and prices; and

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council has heard and considered the
recommendation of the Cemetery Advisory Committee and has
determined that the recommended changes are in the best interests
of the cemetery and the community overall.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the following
rates and prices shall be charged for spaces and services of Zion
Memorial Cemetery as of January 1, 1988, and continuing until
changed by Resolution of the Canby City Council:

ZION MEMORIAL CEMETERY
RATES AND PRICES

OPERATIONS/ PERPETUAL
LOTS MAINTENANCE CARE TOTAL
Standard Grave Lot $250 $ 50 $300
Upright Monument Area $300 $100 $400
Child Grave Lot (1/2 space) $135 $ 50 $185
Baby Grave Lot (1/4 space) $ 85 $ 30 $115
Cremains Lot S 60 S 10 S 70
GRAVE OPENING AND CLOSING
STANDARD:
Opening & Closing $200 $ 15 $215
Disinterment $250 -0~ $250
Disinterment/Reinterment $450 -0- $450
CHILD:
Opening & Closing $125 $ 15 $140
Disinterment $250 -0- $250
Disinterment/Reinterment $375 -0- $375
BABY:
Opening & Closing $100 $ 10 $110
Disinterment $250 -0- $250
Disinterment/Reinterment $350 -0- $350
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CREMAINS:
Burial
Disinterment
Disinterment/Reinterment
GRAVE LINERS (NOTE: Liner or Vault
Standard
Child
Baby
Cremains Vault
MONUMENT INSTALLATION
24" or less in all dimensions
Over 24" in all dimensions
3' x 7' Grave Ledger
24" Bronze Military
Upright Monuments

$ 60
$ 80
$140

required)

$205
$125
$125
$ 90

$ 60
$ 80
$175
$ 60
$125

WEEKEND/HOLIDAY SERVICES (additional)

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a reqular meeting on

the 16th day of December, 1987,

$125

$ 10

William F.

ATTEST:

//},7 ,ax/}?§‘ jf§f§Zi:{ é’42}§/

Marilyn K Perkett, City Recorder
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Pulver,

Mayor

$ 70
$ 80
$140

$205
$125
$125
$ 90

$ 60
$ 80
$175
$ 60
$125

$125



