RESOLUTION NO. 407

A RESOLUTION SETTING PRICES AND RATES FOR SERVICES AND SPACES PROVIDED AT ZION MEMORIAL CEMETERY.

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council has established a Cemetery Advisory Committee to review and make recommendations on matters relating to the City's Zion Memorial Cemetery; and

WHEREAS, the Cemetery Advisory Committee has studied and does now unanimously recommend the following changes to cemetery rates and prices; and

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council has heard and considered the recommendation of the Cemetery Advisory Committee and has determined that the recommended changes are in the best interests of the cemetery and the community overall.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the following rates and prices shall be charged for spaces and services of Zion Memorial Cemetery as of January 1, 1988, and continuing until changed by Resolution of the Canby City Council:

ZION MEMORIAL CEMETERY RATES AND PRICES

	OPERATIONS/	PERPETUAL	
LOTS	MAINTENANCE	CARE	TOTAL
Standard Grave Lot	\$2 50	\$ 50	\$300
Upright Monument Area	\$300	\$100	\$400
Child Grave Lot (1/2 space)	\$135	\$ 50	\$185
Baby Grave Lot (1/4 space)	\$ 85	\$ 30	\$115
Cremains Lot	\$ 60	\$ 10	\$ 70
GRAVE OPENING AND CLOSING			
STANDARD:			
Opening & Closing	\$200	\$ 15	\$215
Disinterment	\$250	-0-	\$250
Disinterment/Reinterment	\$450	-0-	\$450
CHILD:			
Opening & Closing	\$125	\$ 15	\$140
Disinterment	\$250	-0-	\$250
Disinterment/Reinterment	\$375	-0-	\$375
BABY:			
Opening & Closing	\$100	\$ 10	\$110
Disinterment	\$250	-0-	\$250
Disinterment/Reinterment	\$350	-0-	\$350

Page 1 Resolution No. 407

CREMAINS:			
Burial	\$ 60	\$ 10	\$ 70
Disinterment	\$ 80	-0-	\$ 80
Disinterment/Reinterment	\$140	-0-	\$140
GRAVE LINERS (NOTE: Liner or Vault	required)		
Standard	\$205	-0-	\$205
Child	\$125	-0-	\$125
Baby	\$125	-0-	\$125
Cremains Vault	\$ 90	-0-	\$ 90
MONUMENT INSTALLATION			
24" or less in all dimensions	\$ 60	-0-	\$ 60
Over 24" in all dimensions	\$ 80	-0-	\$ 80
3' x 7' Grave Ledger	\$175	-0-	\$175
24" Bronze Military	\$ 60	-0-	\$ 60
Upright Monuments	\$125	-0-	\$125
WEEKEND/HOLIDAY SERVICES (additional)			
	\$125	-0-	\$125

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting on the 16th day of December, 1987.

William F. Pulver, Mayor

ATTEST:

Marilyn K. Perkett, City Recorder